
CUCCIOLI

m 50
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Degasperi Andrea 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 8"2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Tomio Giulio 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8"3 13
3 Pasquini Giuseppe 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"4 12
4 Vanzetta Mattia 2001 11 U.S. Cornacci 8"5 11
4 Longo Alessandro 2001 11 U.S. Cornacci 8"5 11
4 Betta Dimitri 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"5 11
7 Delvai Matteo 2000 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 8"7 8
7 Quartaroli Mattia 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"7 8
7 Fedrizzi Nicolò 2000 21 Usam Baitona 8"7 8
7 Cordin Giovanni 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 8"7 8
11 Michelini Samuele 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8"8 4
12 Dandrea Nicola 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8"9 3
12 Maino Davide 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"9 3
14 Delvai Patric 2000 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 9"0 2
14 Lissoni Gabriele 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9"0 2
16 Cotti Federico 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9"1 2
16 Zanetti Luca 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9"1 2
18 Sommavilla Mattia 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 9"2 2
19 Dissegna Martin 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 9"3 2
19 Rigo Alex 2000 21 Usam Baitona 9"3 2
21 Rossi Edoardo 2000 5 U.S. Genzianella 9"4 2
22 Riccardi Mirco 2001 3 G.S. Trilacum 9"5 2
22 Dell'Anna Stefano 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 9"5 2
22 Kliment Juri 2001 10 G.S. Bondo 9"5 2
25 Sommavilla Michael 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 9"6 2
26 Anelli Stefano 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9"7 2
27 Michelotti Ivan 2001 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 10"1 2
28 Mich Edoardo 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 10"2 2
29 Mountassir Adam 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 10"5 2
29 Mameme Riad 2001 38 Atletica Rotaliana 10"5 2
31 Pintarelli Cristian 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 10"7 2
32 Bertolini Giovanni 2001 34 Atletica Tione 10"8 2

m 600
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Gramola Simone 2001 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'00"0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Tomelin Matteo 2000 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'04"2 13
3 Hasani Rinor 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 2'07"5 12
4 Vulcan Samuele 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'11"3 11
5 Masè Senetayhu 2001 20 S.A. Valchiese 2'12"8 10
6 Delvai Matteo 2000 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 2'13"3 9
7 Larcher Lorenzo 2000 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'14"2 8
8 Salvaterra Nicola 2001 34 Atletica Tione 2'17"8 7
9 Paterno Davide 2001 12 U.S. Spera 2'19"6 6
10 Valenti Wiliam 2001 10 G.S. Bondo 2'36"7 5



Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Gramola Simone 2001 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,49 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Tomio Giulio 2000 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,46 13
3 Pasquini Giuseppe 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,20 12
3 Hasani Rinor 2000 14 U.S. Cermis 3,20 12
5 Betta Dimitri 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,19 10
6 Vulcan Samuele 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3,18 9
7 Degasperi Andrea 2000 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,16 8
8 Delvai Parick 2000 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3,05 7
9 Michelini Samuele 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,01 6
10 Dandrea Nicola 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,92 5
11 Dissegna Martin 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,91 4
12 Salvaterra Nicola 2001 34 Atletica Tione 2,88 3
13 Quartaroli Mattia 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2,87 2
14 Cordini Giovanni 2001 3 G.S. Trilacum 2,87 2
15 Tomelin Matteo 2000 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2,85 2
16 Sommavilla Mattia 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 2,80 2
17 Longo Alessandro 2001 11 U.S. Cornacci 2,80 2
18 Lissoni Gabrile 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,76 2
19 Zanetti Luca 2001 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2,71 2
20 Cotti Federico 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,65 2
21 Rossi Edoardo 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,61 2
22 Vanzetta Mattia 2001 11 U.S. Cornacci 2,61 2
23 Dell'Anna Stefano 2000 4 U.S. Villazzano 2,60 2
24 Mountassir Adam 2000 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,59 2
25 Riccardi Mirco 2001 3 G.S. Trilacum 2,59 2
26 Klimen Juri 2001 10 G.S. Bondo 2,56 2
27 Albertani Luca 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2,43 2
28 Maino Davide 2000 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2,36 2
29 Sommavilla Maicol 2000 40 U.S. Monti Pallidi 2,34 2
30 Angeli Stefano 2001 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,32 2
31 Fedrizzi Nicolò 2000 21 Usam Baitona 2,23 2
32 Valenti William 2001 10 G.S. Bondo 2,09 2
33 Pintarelli Cristian 2001 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 1,86 2
34 Bertolini Giovanni 2001 34 Atletica Tione 1,81 2

ESORDIENTI MASCHILE
m 50

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Pecoraro Matteo 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7"5 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Mattivi Tommaso 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 7"6 13
3 Decarli Teodros 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 7"7 12
3 Tait Nicola 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7"7 12
5 Dalledonne Raffaele 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7"8 10
5 Pizzini Filippo 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 7"8 10
7 Dell'Anna Cristian 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 7"9 8
7 Rensi Luca 1998 23 U.S. Robur 7"9 8
7 Vedovelli Gianluca 1998 38 Atletica Rotaliana 7"9 8
7 Weber Gabriele 1999 21 Usam Baitona 7"9 8
7 Seia Stefano 1999 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 7"9 8



12 Gobber Filippo 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8"2 3
12 Bertolini Michele 1998 34 Atletica Tione 8"2 3
12 Silvestri Andrea 1999 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 8"2 3
15 Decarli Habtamu 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8"3 2
15 Menguzzato Davide 1999 9 G.S. Marzola 8"3 2
15 Geri Alberto 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 8"3 2
18 Cordin Marco 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 8"4 2
19 Nicolosi Davide 1999 10 G.S. Bondo 8"5 2
20 Pellegrini Federico 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 8"9 2
21 Casagrande Filippo 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9"0 2
22 Cardegna Filippo 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 9"3 2
22 Vernesoni Luca 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 9"3 2
22 Malench Gabriele 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 9"3 2
25 Mimervini Leonardo 1998 38 Atletica Rotaliana 10"7 2

m 600
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Masè Endale 1999 20 S.A. Valchiese 1'49"2 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Angeli Davide 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'00"4 13
3 Baldi Marco 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 2'01"5 12
4 Bergamo Daniele 1999 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'02"6 11
5 Torghele Massomo 1999 12 U.S. Spera 2'02"7 10
6 Dematté Federico 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'03"6 9
7 Conci Denis 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'04"3 8
8 De Godenz Simone 1998 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'05"1 7
9 Bortolotti Mattia 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'05"4 6
10 Osti Dante 1998 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2'05"9 5
11 Monsorno Alessandro 1999 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 2'06"2 4
12 Vanzetta Roberto 1998 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'07"6 3
13 Rosso Christian 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2'07"7 2
14 Carraro Giacomo 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2'08"3 2
15 Vicari Mattia 1999 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 2'10"7 2
16 Ettala Yassin 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'11"3 2
17 Pellegrini Gioele 1999 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 2'12"1 2
18 Covi Alessandro 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'13"0 2
19 Vernesoni Daniele 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 2'13"5 2
20 Orlando Stefano 1998 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'16"2 2
21 Largher Francesco 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'17"5 2
22 Fellin Francesco 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 2'19"6 2
23 Azzolini Gregorio 1999 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'21"7 2
24 Masè Aleardo 1998 34 Atletica Tione 2'25"5 2
25 Pezzini Luca 1998 35 Crus Pedersano 2'26"4 2
26 Zamir Abdilah 1998 12 U.S. Spera 2'28"9 2

Vortex
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Weber Gabriele 1999 21 Usam Baitona 34,65 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Pecoraro Matteo 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 32,75 13
3 Dalsasso Sebastiano 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 31,02 12
4 Zortea Matteo 1999 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 29,43 11



5 Anesi Stefano 1998 14 U.S. Cermis 28,55 10
6 Conci Denis 1998 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 28,11 9
7 Rensi Luca 1998 23 U.S. Robur 27,88 8
8 De Carli Teodros 1999 4 U.S. Villazzano 26,83 7
9 Larcher Francesco 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 26,36 6
10 Baldi Marco 1998 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 25,66 5
11 Filippo Marco 1999 21 Usam Baitona 25,30 4
12 Fuoli Giuseppe 1999 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 25,27 3
13 Filippo Simone 1998 21 Usam Baitona 25,10 2
14 De Carli Abitama 1998 4 U.S. Villazzano 24,65 2
15 Dorigatti Massimo 1998 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 24,65 2
16 Monsorno Alessandro 1999 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 22,88 2
17 Vicari Mattia 1999 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 22,75 2
18 Tomaselli Daniele 1999 26 U.S. Villagnedo 22,50 2
19 Segnana Antonio 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 22,24 2
20 Sandri David 1999 26 U.S. Villagnedo 20,93 2
21 Vernesoni Luca 1999 28 G.S. Scarpon 20,28 2
22 Anesi Marco 1999 14 U.S. Cermis 19,97 2
23 Azzolini Gregorio 1999 38 Atletica Rotaliana 19,96 2
24 Casagrande Filippo 1999 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 19,42 2
25 Malench Gabriele 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 19,05 2
26 Nicolodi Davide 1999 10 G.S. Bondo 18,60 2
27 Pezzini Luca 1998 35 Crus Pedersano 18,15 2
28 Masina Gabriele 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 17,78 2
29 Verdini Andrea 1998 8 U.S. Marter 17,16 2
30 Trentin Nicolò 1998 2 Polisportiva Borgo 16,72 2
31 Pellegrini Federico 1998 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 16,66 2
32 Longobardi Federico 1999 2 Polisportiva Borgo 15,40 2
33 Calzetta Andrea 1998 3 G.S. Trilacum 14,25 2
34 Frassi Giacomo 1999 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 14,11 2
35 Butterini Franco 1998 34 Atletica Tione 13,44 2
36 De Paoli Manuel 1999 3 G.S. Trilacum 10,80 2
37 Minervini Leonardo 1998 38 Atletica Rotaliana 9,30 2

RAGAZZI
m 60

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bergamo Damiano 1996 38 Atletica Rotaliana 8"4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Prandi Gabriele 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 8"5 13
3 Zanetti Gabriele 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8"7 12
4 Zeni Alessandro 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 8"9 11
4 Moggio Simone 1997 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8"9 11
6 Amistadi Simone 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9"0 9
6 Bertoldi Simone 1997 4 U.S. Villazzano 9"0 9
6 Daldoss Filippo 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 9"0 9
9 Zandonai Enrico 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 9"1 6
9 Marinelli Michele 1996 21 Usam Baitona 9"1 6
11 Cordin Andrea 1997 3 G.S. Trilacum 9"2 4
12 Jamhour Younes 1997 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 9"3 3
13 Callegari Luca 1997 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 9"5 2
14 Bottaro Stefano 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 9"6 2
14 Albertani Matteo 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 9"6 2
16 Webber Daniel 1997 21 Usam Baitona 10"1 2
17 Felicetti Enrico 1997 27 U.S. Dolomitica 11"0 2
18 Bonenti Giovanni 1997 10 G.S. Bondo 12"0 2



m 1000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Cavosi Stefano 1997 14 U.S. Cermis 3'16"5 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Pedranz Matteo 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3'17"7 13
3 Pedenzini Tiziano 1997 12 U.S. Spera 3'21"5 12
4 Grimaz Luca 1997 4 U.S. Villazzano 3'23"7 11
5 Cerana Flavio 1996 20 S.A. Valchiese 3'25"3 10
6 Zonca Matteo 1996 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3'24"7 9
7 Zeni Tommaso 1997 11 U.S. Cornacci 3'28"1 8
8 Longo Davide 1996 11 U.S. Cornacci 3'28"4 7
9 Verber Stefano 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3'28"8 6
10 Callegari Luca 1997 36 Atletica Valle di Cembra 3'28"8 5
11 Campestrin Simone 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3'30"0 4
12 Turrini Lorenzo 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3'32"5 3
13 Casagranda Renè 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3'38"2 2
14 Felicetti Daniele 1997 27 U.S. Dolomitica 3'41"1 2
15 Bonazza Aldo 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 3'47"5 2
16 Tonini Tommaso 1997 4 U.S. Villazzano 4'36"3 2

Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Morten Giacomo 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,39 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Verber Stefano 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 4,31 13
3 Pedranz Matteo 1997 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 4,22 12
4 Zanetti Gabriele 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 4,02 11
5 Paris Riccardo 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,96 10
6 Amistadi Simone 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,92 9
7 Prandi Gabriele 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,91 8
8 Dalle Donne Emiliano 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,88 7
9 Gazzini Daniele 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,82 6
10 Bergamo Damiano 1996 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3,81 5
11 Furlan Edeoardo 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,63 4
12 Martinelli Michele 1996 21 Usam Baitona 3,62 3
13 Zeni Alessandro 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 3,59 2
14 Pedenzini Tiziano 1997 12 U.S. Spera 3,58 2
15 Daldoss Filippo 1996 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,51 2
16 Jamhour Younes 1997 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,48 2
17 Purin Lorenzo 1997 12 U.S. Spera 3,46 2
18 Pallaoro Simone 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,45 2
19 Cavosi Stefano 1997 14 U.S. Cermis 3,45 2
20 Albertani Matteo 1997 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,40 2
21 Turrini Lorenzo 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,38 2
22 Cetto Federico 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,30 2
23 Longo Davide 1996 11 U.S. Cornacci 3,29 2
24 Casagrande Remì 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,13 2
25 Kalè Ino 1996 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 3,02 2
26 Buffa Michele 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 3,02 2
27 Sulesman Arben 1996 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,98 2
28 Webber Daniel 1997 21 Usam Baitona 2,84 2
29 Facchinelli Nicola 1996 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2,53 2



30 Battan Omar 1997 21 Usam Baitona 2,50 2
31 Zeni Tommaso 1997 11 U.S. Cornacci 2,49 2
32 Gabocci Cristian 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2,35 2
33 Bonenti Giovanni 1997 10 G.S. Bondo 2,30 2

Peso Kg. 2
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Bottaro Stefano 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 10,65 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Giordani Nicolas 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 9,33 13
3 Campestrin Simone 1996 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8,25 12
4 Anselmi Enrico 1996 35 Crus Pedersano 8,23 11
5 Cetto Federico 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 8,12 10
6 Purin Lorenzo 1997 12 U.S. Spera 7,89 9
7 Buffa Michele 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 7,83 8
8 Sulejmani Arbem 1996 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,75 7
9 Bonazza Aldo 1996 10 G.S. Bondo 6,92 6
10 Facchinelli Nicolas 1996 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 6,35 5
11 Zonca Matteo 1996 26 U.S. Villagnedo 5,34 4
12 Gavocci Cristian 1997 26 U.S. Villagnedo 4,59 3

Staffetta 4x100
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Amistadi 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 57"5 14
Prandi
Gazzini
Mortem

Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Mattivi 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 62"3 13

Sartori
Conci

 Jamhour       
3 Calzetta 3 G.S. Trilacum 62"4 12

Paris
Daldoss

 Cordin       
4 Dalle Donne 2 Polisportiva Borgo 62"9 11

Moggio
Dalsasso

 Zanetti       
5 s.n. 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 64'5 10

s.n.
s.n.

 s.n.       
6 Furlan 2 Polisportiva Borgo 64'7 9

Dalle Donne
Pecoraro

 Campestrin       
7 Zeni 11 U.S. Cornacci 65'3 8

Degodenz
Vanzetta

 Longo       
8 Turrini 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 65'4 7

Seia



Kaleci
 Albertani       
6 Dalponte 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 67'0 6

Lorenzi
Sulejmani

 Facchinelli       

CADETTI
m 80

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Boccardi Simone 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 10"5 14
1 Bellina Alessandro 1994 26 U.S. Villagnedo 10"5 14

Campioni Provinciali C.S.I. 2009
3 Battan Eric 1995 21 Usam Baitona 10"8 12
4 Modena Nicolo' 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 10"9 11
5 Dalcolmo Leonardo 1995 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 11"2 10
6 Marcolla Alessandro 1995 21 Usam Baitona 11"8 9
7 Morandi Damiano 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 12"5 8

m 1000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Carlà Alex 1994 23 U.S. Robur 2'50"0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Hasani Veton 1994 14 U.S. Cermis 2'50"4 13
3 Taoutta Abdessamad 1994 38 Atletica Rotaliana 2'54"2 12
4 Rosa Federico 1995 9 G.S. Marzola 2'54"7 11
5 Dorigato Marco 995 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2'59"8 10
6 Robol Dennis 1994 35 Crus Pedersano 3'03"6 9
7 Miller Mark 1994 38 Atletica Rotaliana 3'04"5 8
8 Mich Daniele 1995 14 U.S. Cermis 3'06"8 7
9 Bromboszcz Patryk 1994 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3'06"4 6
10 Monsorno Roberto 1994 14 U.S. Cermis 3'07"2 5
11 Kliment Oscar 1995 10 G.S. Bondo 3'08"7 4
12 Weber Denis 1995 14 U.S. Cermis 3'10"0 2
13 Peverato Nicolò 1994 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 3'09"9 2
14 Webber Matteo 1995 21 Usam Baitona 3'09"6 3
15 Mountassir Anas 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3'30"8 2

Lungo
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Farronato Tonj 1994 2 Polisportiva Borgo 5,84 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Carlà Alex 1994 23 U.S. Robur 5,21 13
3 Valentini Simone 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 5,09 12
4 Fasani Veton 1994 14 U.S. Cermis 4,86 11
5 Modena Nicolo' 1995 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 4,69 10
6 Dalcolmo Leonardo 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4,60 9
7 Mich Daniele 1995 14 U.S. Cermis 4,44 8
8 Kliment Oscar 1995 10 G.S. Bondo 4,29 7
9 Marchese Daniele 1995 4 U.S. Villazzano 4,08 6



10 Rigo Davide 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 3,85 5
11 Bazzanella Andrea 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,81 4
12 Bromboszcz Patrick 1994 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 3,78 3
13 Morandi Damiano 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,57 2
14 Marcolla Alessandro 1995 21 Usam Baitona 3,50 2
15 Mosna Simone 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 3,38 2
16 Safouane Younes 1995 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3,20 2
17 Mountassi Anass 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 3,16 2
18 Saidi Adel 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2,75 2

Alto
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Boccardi Azaria 1994 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 1,50 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Pisoni Diego 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,50 13
3 Bellina Alessandro 1994 26 U.S. Villagnedo 1,45 12
4 Marchesi Lorenzo 1994 4 U.S. Villazzano 1,40 11
5 Marchesi Daniele 1995 4 U.S. Villazzano 1,25 10

Peso Kg. 4
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Farronato Toni 1994 2 Polisportiva Borgo 11,11 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Peverato Nicolò 1994 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 10,72 13
3 Pasqualini Angelo 1995 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9,41 12
4 Taoutta Abdessamad 1994 38 Atletica Rotaliana 9,27 11
5 Pezzini Mirko 1995 35 Crus Pedersano 9,20 10
6 Weber Matteo 1995 21 Usam Baitona 8,89 9
7 Battan Eric 1995 21 Usam Baitona 8,43 8
8 Miller Marc 1994 38 Atletica Rotaliana 8,34 7
9 Monsorno Roberto 1994 14 U.S. Cermis 7,15 6
10 Pisoni Diego 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,94 5
11 Bazzanella Andrea 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 6,85 4
12 Weber Denis 1995 14 U.S. Cermis 6,69 3

13 Saidi Adel 1995 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 6,45 2
14 Robol Dennis 1994 35 Crus Pedersano 6,00 2
15 Mosna Simone 1995 3 G.S. Trilacum 5,97 2
16 Safouane Younes 1995 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 5,66 2
17 Rigo Davide 1995 2 Polisportiva Borgo 5,31 2

Staffetta 4x100
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Mich 14 U.S. Cermis 55'7 14
Monsorno
Weber

 Hasani       
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Malossini 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 60'5 13
Bazzanella
Saidi

 Bromboszcz       



ALLIEVI
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Pintarelli Manuel 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 11"9 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Sangalli Andrea 1992 4 U.S. Villazzano 12"0 13
3 Refatti Alberto 1993 2 Polisportiva Borgo 12"5 12
3 Zonca Marco 1993 26 U.S. Villagnedo 12"5 12
5 Hadhadi Abdessadak 1993 36 Atletica Valle di Cembra 12"6 10
6 Chincarini Saverio 1992 36 Atletica Alto Garda e Ledro 12"8 9
7 Baldessari Franco 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 13"8 8

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Brugnara Leonardo 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'12"6 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Buffa Enric 1992 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2'12"6 13
3 Tomio Gianluigi 1992 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'13"4 12
4 Guadagnini Marco 1993 27 U.S. Dolomitica 2'14"8 11
5 Facinelli Daniele 1993 23 U.S. Robur 2'22"6 10
6 Martini Ruben 1993 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'55"1 9
7 Abram Roberto 1992 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 3'02"0 8

m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Pasero Roberto 1993 27 U.S. Dolomitica 4'55"3 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

Alto
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Andreatta Tiziano 1992 3 G.S. Trilacum 1,65 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Pintarelli Manuel 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 1,6 13

Peso kg. 5
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Baldessari Franco 1993 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 9,87 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Andreatta Tiziano 1992 3 G.S. Trilacum 9,74 13
3 Hadhadi Abdessadak 1993 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 8,72 12
4 Guadagnini Marco 1993 27 U.S. Dolomitica 6,78 11



JUNIORES MASCH.
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Baldessari Luca 1990 3 G.S. Trilacum 11"9 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Occello Davide 1991 4 U.S. Villazzano 12"5 13
3 Delvai Davide 1990 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 13"1 12

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Zanotelli Tiziano 1990 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 2'12"3 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Delvai Davide 1990 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 2'20"9 13

m 1500
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Antolini Flavio 1991 10 G.S. Bondo 4'43"4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Caldonazzi Tommaso 1990 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 4'52"0 13
3 Oss Cazzador Daniele 1990 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 5'00"0 12

Peso kg. 6,00
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Baldessari Luca 1990 3 G.S. Trilacum 9,12 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Peverato Pietro 1991 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 9,00 13
2 Beleniuc Ricu 1991 3 G.S. Trilacum 7,96 12

SENIORES MASCH.
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Dellai Alessandro 1984 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 12"4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Casagranda Gabriele 1989 2 Polisportiva Borgo 12"5 13
3 Nicolodi Gabriele 1988 16 U.S. Quercia 12"6 12
4 Peverato Giorgio 1989 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 12"7 11
5 Costa Rafael 1988 3 G.S. Trilacum 13"2 10



m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Tonini Giovanni 1989 4 U.S. Villazzano 2'02"1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Casagranda Stefano 1988 2 Polisportiva Borgo 2'08"6 13
3 Peverato Giorgio 1989 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 2'10"0 12
4 Barchetti Daniele 1988 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 2'11"8 11
5 Bosin Giovanni 1984 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 2'19"9 10
6 Verner Enrico 1978 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 2'22"6 9

m 5000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Matuzzi Mirco 1974 17 Polisportiva Pomarolo 16'06"0 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Capelli Luca 1983 35 Crus Pedersano 16'27"3 13
3 Di Donato Giuseppe 1985 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 16'38"6 12

Peso kg. 7,257
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Bertoldi Michele 1984 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,65 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Casagranda Stefano 1988 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7,64 13
3 Casagranda Gabriele 1989 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7,57 12

AMATORI A MASC.
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bazzanella Franco 1965 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 13"3 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Dalledonne Roberto 1970 2 Polisportiva Borgo 13"4 13
3 Fumanelli Alberto 1972 35 Crus Pedersano 13"5 12
4 Travaglia Germano 1968 3 G.S. Trilacum 13"7 11
5 Casagrande Antonio 1971 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 13"8 10
6 Gei Massimiliano 1971 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 15"2 9

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Pellegrini Ivano 1965 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 2'04"1 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Sandri Luca 1968 26 U.S. Villagnedo 2'15"1 13
3 De Paoli Ferruccio 1968 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'26"9 12
4 Longo Michele 1967 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'35"1 11
5 Demattè Alessandro 1964 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 2'39"3 10



m 5000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bressan Giuliano 1966 35 Crus Pedersano 16'05"4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Salvadori Enos 1968 21 Usam Baitona 16'52"0 13
3 Franzoi Devis 1973 37 Atletica Valle di Cembra 16'54"3 12
4 Butterini Andrea 1968 20 S.A. Valchiese 16'58"7 11
5 Masè Elvio 1965 20 S.A. Valchiese 17'21"2 10
6 Panelatti Luca 1967 20 S.A. Valchiese 17'23"7 9
7 Rigo Tiziano 1971 21 Usam Baitona 17'53"6 8
8 Mountassir Hamid 1969 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 18'09"9 7
9 Civettini Michael 1972 35 Crus Pedersano 18'57"0 6
10 Facchinelli Maurizio 1965 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 20'22"0 5

Peso kg. 7,257
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Lung. Punti

1 Perin Danilo 1966 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 9,25 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Viliotti Ruggero 1964 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,31 13
3 Dalle Donne Roberto 1970 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8,1 12
4 Visintainer Carlo 1970 15 U.S. La Rocchetta 7,98 11
5 Bazzanella Franco 1965 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 7,89 10
6 Sandri Luca 1969 26 U.S. Villagnedo 7,88 9
7 Pecoraro Natalino 1967 2 Polisportiva Borgo 7,48 8
8 Travaglia Germano 1968 3 G.S. Trilacum 7,12 7
9 Rigo Tiziano 1971 21 Usam Baitona 6,89 6
10 Carlà Natalino 1964 23 U.S. Robur 6,66 5
11 Bortolotti Gabriele 1967 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,48 4
12 Tomaselli Ciro 1965 26 U.S. Villagnedo 6,36 3
13 De Paoli Ferruccio 1968 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,23 2

Staffetta 4x100 ASSOLUTE
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Casagranda 2 Polisportiva Borgo 48'5 14
Refatti
Birri
Casagranda

Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009
2 Buffa 26 U.S. Villagnedo 53'1 13

Sandri
Zonca

 Bellina       
3 Ricci 3 G.S. Trilacum 55'0 12

Nardelli
Costa

 Baldessari       
4 Mancinelli 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 62'1 11

Bazzanella
Zappini



 Bazzanella       

AMATORI B MASC.
m 100

Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Oss Cazzador Bruno 1961 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 13"3 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Segnana Claudio 1962 2 Polisportiva Borgo 14"0 13
3 Dalcolmo Elio 1959 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 14"5 12
4 Battan Franco 1955 21 Usam Baitona 17"6 11

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Bazzanella Stefano 1962 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'18"7 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Vanzo Sergio 1962 14 U.S. Cermis 2'35"3 13
3 Tonina Leonardo 1963 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'39"2 12
4 Nardelli Armando 1954 3 G.S. Trilacum 2'46"6 11

m 5000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Moratti Giorgio 1961 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 17'17"6 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Pedranz Gianni 1961 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 17'18"5 13
3 Chincarini Carlo Alberto 1963 26 U.S. Villagnedo 17'24"3 12
4 Rosso Marco 1961 2 Polisportiva Borgo 17'59"8 11
5 Ravelli Vittorio 1959 3 G.S. Trilacum 18'12"6 10
6 Rensi Ivan 1961 23 U.S. Robur 19'07"6 9
7 Abram Luciano 1959 24 Fondisti Alta Val di Non 19'10"4 8

Peso kg. 7,257
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Mt. Punti

1 Mutinelli Sergio 1956 22 Polisportiva Ciclamino 8,40 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Marchi Giorgio 1962 2 Polisportiva Borgo 8,29 13
3 Bellina Francesco 1963 26 U.S. Villagnedo 7,78 12
4 Battan Franco 1955 21 Usam Baitona 7,30 11
5 Bazzanella Stefano 1962 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 7,00 10
6 Mancinelli Luigi 1963 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 6,96 9
7 Tonina Leonardo 1963 3 G.S. Trilacum 6,67 8
8 Chincarini Carlo Alberto 1963 26 U.S. Villagnedo 6,64 7
9 Nardelli Armando 1954 3 G.S. Trilacum 5,98 6
10 Webber Paolo 1955 21 Usam Baitona 5,56 5
11 Marcolla Luciano 1955 21 Usam Baitona 5,51 4

VETERANI



m 100
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Froner Igionio 1945 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 15"8 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Delvai Luigi 1943 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 16"5 13
3 Franzoi Ottavio 1944 23 U.S. Robur 16"6 12
4 Bertoldi Ezio 1950 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 17"7 11

m 800
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Zappini Ezio 1952 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 2'35"7 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Longo Mario 1947 11 U.S. Cornacci 2'43"8 13

m 5000
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Tempo Punti

1 Weiss Luigi 1951 9 G.S. Marzola 18'14"4 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Fulvio Zandonai 1951 3 G.S. Trilacum 20'14"6 13

Peso Kg. 5
Arrivo Cognome Nome Nascita Cod.Soc. Società Misura Punti

1 Bertoldi Giancarlo 1953 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 8,38 14
Campione Provinciale C.S.I. 2009

2 Franzoi Ottavio 1944 23 U.S. Robur 7,60 13
3 Froner Iginio 1946 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,60 12
4 Benigni Carlo 1953 3 G.S. Trilacum 7,46 11
5 Bertoldi Ezio 1950 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,33 10
6 Dorigoni Roberto 1950 6 U.S. 5 Stelle 7,04 9
7 Zappini Ezio 1952 1 Polisportiva Oltrefersina 6,96 8
8 Battan Marco 1950 21 Usam Baitona 6,56 7
9 Miorandi Fabio 1948 4 U.S. Villazzano 6,17 6

10 Vanzo Vito 1949 27 U.S. Dolomitica 6,01 5
11 Delvai Luigi 1943 7 U.S. Stella Alpina 5,65 4


